Koror State Council Koror State Government P.O. Box 116 Koror, Republic of Palau

Koror State Council

Ordinance No. K-10-83

AN ORDINANCE

TO PROVIDE FOR BALLOT LANGUAGE CONCERNING THE JUNE 10, 1983 REFERENDUM ON THE KOROR STATE CONSTITUTION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE KOROR STATE COUNCIL that:

Section 1. Legislative Findings and Purposes.

(1) The First Provisional Constitution of the State of Koror presently stands, in conjunction with the Constitution of the Republic of Palau, as the supreme law of the State of Koror.

(2) Pursuant to the First Provisional Constitution, a Koror State Constitutional Convention has met, deliberated, and produced a draft Constitution of the State of Koror for presentation to the public for their approval.

(3) The voters of the State of Koror will vote on June10, 1983 to approve or disapprove of the draft Constitution of the State of Koror.

(4) This important vote requires precise ballot language in order to ensure that the people's mandate is clearly expressed. The purpose of this ordinance is to provide for the form and language for the ballot to be used on June 10, 1983.

Section 2. Ballot Language.

The ballot used in the June 10, 1983 vote on the

second

Constitution of Koror shall read substantially as follows:

_____ = OFFICIAL BALLOT Referendum on the Constitution of the State of Koror. (Sengkyo er a Uchetemel A Llach Era Beluu er a Oreor.) June 10, 1983 _____ Instruction : Write an 'X' inside only one of the boxes below. (Omesodel : Mlechesii a tengtang 'X' er a chelsel a dita er a ikal kahol el ngariou.) DO YOU APPROVE OF THIS CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF KOROR ADOPTED BY THE KOROR STATE CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION MEETING JANUARY-APRIL 1983? (KE KONGEI ER TIAL UCHETEMEL A LLACH ER A BELUU ER A OREOR EL MLENGAI RA ONGDIBEL RA KOROR STATE CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION ER A JANUARY-APRIL 1983?) YES (CHOI) NO (DIAK) _____ = Passed unanimously by the Koror State Council on the 25th day of May 1983. Certified by:/s/ Isidoro Rudimch Acting Mayor APPROVED this 26^{th} of MAY, 1983. /s/ Haruo I. Remeliik

President

Republic of Palau